Approved by:   

X   Approved by:    Director, Real Estate Services  
Alison Folosea 

Dec. 22, 2025 Signed by Alison Folosea 

Appendix "A" 

Major Terms and Conditions 

Easement Transactions before Disposal of Laneway: 

Easement Fee: Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($27,600.00) plus HST  

Purpose/Use:  Pedestrian and vehicular access to the Easement Transferees respective property located at 181 Sheppard 
Avenue East. 

Easement Closing Date: After the closure of the Property as a public highway and before the Closing Date noted below. 

Disposal of Laneway: 

Irrevocable Date: 30th days after date stated by the Purchaser in the signed Offer to Purchase 

Purchase Price: One Hundred and Ten Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($110,400.00) plus HST 

Deposit: $22,080.00 (20% of Purchase Price) 

Balance: Wire transfer or electronic funds transfer on closing. 

Closing Date: 45th day following the date a Closing By-law is enacted 

Sale Conditions: The Purchaser shall accept the Property "as is", including its environmental condition, state of repairs,